

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791**

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Southern California Edison Manhole Adjustments	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,358,832.80	10,000.00	2,500.00	\$1,371,332.80
1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	1,267,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,272,000.00
2 Vance Corporation	1,268,283.50	7,800.00	1,950.00	\$1,278,033.50
3 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.	1,309,790.89	6,461.32	1,677.46	\$1,317,929.67
4 All American Asphalt	1,393,004.54	4,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,398,004.54
5 Hardy & Harper, Inc.	1,403,255.00	9,120.00	2,625.00	\$1,415,000.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,328,266.79	\$6,276.26	\$1,650.49	\$1,336,193.54

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791**

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	128,500.00	128,500.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,244.36	27,244.36
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	50.00	105,000.00	37.00	77,700.00
7	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION (AND GRADING)	CY	600	100.00	60,000.00	70.00	42,000.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	3,100	10.00	31,000.00	4.00	12,400.00
9	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,200	5.00	31,000.00	2.50	15,500.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,240	10.00	22,400.00	4.00	8,960.00
11	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,163	11.00	12,793.00	4.00	4,652.00
12	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (9")	LF	113	15.00	1,695.00	4.00	452.00
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (12")	LF	389	15.00	5,835.00	4.00	1,556.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	12,500	3.00	37,500.00	2.22	27,750.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,900	85.00	246,500.00	95.00	275,500.00
17	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,900	95.00	275,500.00	117.00	339,300.00
18	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD, RCFC)	EA	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	1,300.00	13,000.00
19	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL]	EA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	723160	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A)	CY	6	750.00	4,500.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	7,600.00	22,800.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	SQFT	2,200	20.00	44,000.00	19.00	41,800.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209 WITH DOWELS PER SPPWC 122-2]	SQFT	830	20.00	16,600.00	24.00	19,920.00
24	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	204	75.00	15,300.00	55.00	11,220.00
25	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	15	75.00	1,125.00	55.00	825.00
26	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	250.00	7,500.00	69.00	2,070.00
27	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	350.00	7,000.00	96.00	1,920.00
28	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	20	350.00	7,000.00	96.00	1,920.00
29	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	450	5.00	2,250.00	4.00	1,800.00
30	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (INCLUDING WOOD OR METAL POST OR SIGN PANEL ONLY)	EA	47	250.00	11,750.00	27.00	1,269.00
31	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	50	400.00	20,000.00	350.00	17,500.00
32	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	8.00	9,600.00	7.00	8,400.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,132	1.40	30,984.80	0.77	17,041.64
34	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE E AND TYPE D PER CALTRANS STD. ES-5B) [INCLUDING DLC WIRES AND CONNECT AT CONDUIT STUB-OUT]	EA	12	1,500.00	18,000.00	600.00	7,200.00
35	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35				1,358,832.80		1,267,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791**

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Southern California Edison Manhole Adjustments					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SCE)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
		ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 36				10,000.00		4,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (FRONTIER)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 37				2,500.00		1,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37					1,371,332.80		1,272,000.00	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791**

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements					2 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223		3 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	39,646.74	39,646.74
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,800.00	60,800.00	57,892.02	57,892.02
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,530.93	7,530.93
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,800.00	50,800.00	20,313.26	20,313.26
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	20,048.99	20,048.99
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	50.30	105,630.00	26.97	56,637.00
7	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION (AND GRADING)	CY	600	16.00	9,600.00	26.05	15,630.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	3,100	4.30	13,330.00	9.02	27,962.00
9	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,200	3.90	24,180.00	8.90	55,180.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,240	3.50	7,840.00	9.64	21,593.60
11	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,163	3.50	4,070.50	10.30	11,978.90
12	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (9")	LF	113	3.50	395.50	12.77	1,443.01
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (12")	LF	389	3.50	1,361.50	10.29	4,002.81
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	5,136.67	20,546.68
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	12,500	1.73	21,625.00	2.33	29,125.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,900	99.80	289,420.00	103.74	300,846.00
17	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,900	118.40	343,360.00	128.69	373,201.00
18	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD, RCFC)	EA	10	2,050.00	20,500.00	1,580.36	15,803.60
19	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL]	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,142.48	17,142.48

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements (continued)					2 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223		3 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	723160	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	6	1,300.00	7,800.00	836.49	5,018.94
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	11,200.00	33,600.00	4,572.19	13,716.57
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	SQFT	2,200	25.00	55,000.00	16.42	36,124.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209 WITH DOWELS PER SPPWC 122-2]	SQFT	830	26.60	22,078.00	23.32	19,355.60
24	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	204	106.00	21,624.00	49.79	10,157.16
25	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	15	155.00	2,325.00	237.64	3,564.60
26	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	68.25	2,047.50	49.10	1,473.00
27	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	99.75	1,995.00	103.65	2,073.00
28	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	20	99.75	1,995.00	103.65	2,073.00
29	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	450	3.90	1,755.00	5.46	2,457.00
30	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (INCLUDING WOOD OR METAL POST OR SIGN PANEL ONLY)	EA	47	27.50	1,292.50	56.74	2,666.78
31	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	50	352.00	17,600.00	370.97	18,548.50
32	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	5.60	6,720.00	4.91	5,892.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,132	0.75	16,599.00	0.87	19,254.84
34	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE E AND TYPE D PER CALTRANS STD. ES-5B) [INCLUDING DLC WIRES AND CONNECT AT CONDUIT STUB-OUT]	EA	12	470.00	5,640.00	490.99	5,891.88
35	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35				1,268,283.50		1,309,790.89

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791**

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Southern California Edison Manhole Adjustments					2 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223		3 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SCE)	EA	4	1,950.00	7,800.00	1,615.33	6,461.32
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 36						7,800.00		6,461.32

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments					2 Vance Corporation Beaumont, CA 92223		3 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (FRONTIER)	EA	1	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,677.46	1,677.46
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 37						1,950.00		1,677.46

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37					1,278,033.50		1,317,929.67	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	103,171.00	103,171.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,350.00	7,350.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	102,000.00	102,000.00	51,870.00	51,870.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,030.00	9,030.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	60.00	126,000.00	30.00	63,000.00
7	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION (AND GRADING)	CY	600	68.00	40,800.00	68.00	40,800.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	3,100	4.80	14,880.00	5.90	18,290.00
9	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,200	4.80	29,760.00	5.25	32,550.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,240	5.70	12,768.00	8.40	18,816.00
11	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,163	5.70	6,629.10	15.00	17,445.00
12	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (9")	LF	113	5.70	644.10	19.00	2,147.00
13	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (12")	LF	389	5.70	2,217.30	30.00	11,670.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	828.00	3,312.00	3,150.00	12,600.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	12,500	2.30	28,750.00	2.56	32,000.00
16	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,900	94.00	272,600.00	110.00	319,000.00
17	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,900	116.00	336,400.00	121.00	350,900.00
18	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD, RCFC)	EA	10	1,200.00	12,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00
19	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL]	EA	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	27,825.00	27,825.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Soboba Street Resurfacing and associated improvements (continued)					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	723160	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A)	CY	6	856.00	5,136.00	1,260.00	7,560.00
21	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	6,420.00	19,260.00	9,190.00	27,570.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	SQFT	2,200	24.00	52,800.00	28.40	62,480.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209 WITH DOWELS PER SPPWC 122-2]	SQFT	830	24.00	19,920.00	29.40	24,402.00
24	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	204	48.00	9,792.00	91.00	18,564.00
25	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	15	80.00	1,200.00	154.00	2,310.00
26	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	66.00	1,980.00	69.00	2,070.00
27	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	97.00	1,940.00	100.00	2,000.00
28	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	20	97.00	1,940.00	100.00	2,000.00
29	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	450	4.00	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00
30	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (INCLUDING WOOD OR METAL POST OR SIGN PANEL ONLY)	EA	47	27.00	1,269.00	28.00	1,316.00
31	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	50	340.00	17,000.00	352.00	17,600.00
32	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	54.00	64,800.00	5.62	6,744.00
33	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,132	0.72	15,935.04	0.75	16,599.00
34	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE E AND TYPE D PER CALTRANS STD. ES-5B) [INCLUDING DLC WIRES AND CONNECT AT CONDUIT STUB-OUT]	EA	12	456.00	5,472.00	473.00	5,676.00
35	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
		BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 35				1,393,004.54		1,403,255.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. A8-0791**

Advertised: April 12, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Southern California Edison Manhole Adjustments					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SCE)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,280.00	9,120.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 36						4,000.00		9,120.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (FRONTIER)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 37						1,000.00		2,625.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37						1,398,004.54		1,415,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Soboba Street Resurfacing Project
 Stetson Avenue to Florida Avenue (SH-74)
 Community of East Hemet

Project No.: A8-0791

Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
AC Dike Company Lincoln, CA Lic. No. 407417 DIR Reg No. 1000005929	ITEMS: 10) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") 11) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") 12) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (9") 13) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F MOD) (12")
Chrisp Company Bloomington, CA Lic. No. 374600 DIR Reg No. 1000000306	ITEMS: 26) DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) 27) DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) 28) OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) 29) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 30) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (INCLUDING WOOD OR METAL POST OR SIGN PANEL ONLY) 31) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 32) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 33) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting Jurupa Valley, CA Lic. No. 264048 DIR Reg No. 1000004626	ITEM: 34) INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (TYPE E AND TYPE D PER CALTRANS STD. ES-5B) [INCLUDING DLC WIRES AND CONNECT AT CONDUIT STUB-OUT]
EBS Utilities Adjusting Inc. Corona, CA Lic. No. 932798 DIR Reg No. 1000004286	ITEMS: 18) ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (LHMWD, RCFC) 36) ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SCE) 37) ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (FRONTIER)
O'Duffy Construction Romoland, CA Lic. No. 647025 DIR Reg No. 1000006692	ITEMS: 19) MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL] 20) CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD A)